Final 1 2 3 4 T
Miami (Fla.) (5-5) 14 10 7 9 40
Virginia (4-6) 21 7 0 13 41

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

UVA TD Michael Rocco passed to Miles Gooch down the middle for 7 yard gain
(Drew Jarrett made PAT) 11:00

9 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 4:00 VA 7-0

MIAF TD Duke Johnson passed to Allen Hurns to the right for 8 yard gain
(Jake Wieclaw made PAT) 8:32

7 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2:28 UM 7-7

UVA TD Michael Rocco passed to Darius Jennings to the left for 6 yard gain
(Drew Jarrett made PAT) 5:21

6 PLAYS, 78 YARDS, TOP 3:11 VA 14-7

MIAF TD Virginia kicked off, Duke Johnson returned kickoff for 95 yards
(Jake Wieclaw made PAT) 5:09

0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 UM 14-14

UVA TD Phillip Sims rushed to the right for 6 yard gain (Drew Jarrett made PAT) 1:40
9 PLAYS, 52 YARDS, TOP 3:29 VA 21-14

2nd Quarter

MIAF TD Stephen Morris passed to Allen Hurns to the left for 12 yard gain
(Jake Wieclaw made PAT) 14:56

5 PLAYS, 57 YARDS, TOP 1:44 UM 21-21

MIAF FG Jake Wieclaw kicked a 30-yard field goal 8:16

10 PLAYS, 39 YARDFS, TOP 3:16 UM 24-21 (RESULT FROM 26YD INT RET)

UVA TD Kevin Parks rushed up the middle for 3 yard gain (Drew Jarrett made PAT) 4:00
9 PLAYS, 76 YARDS, TOP 4:16 VA 28-24

3rd Quarter

MIAF TD Stephen Morris passed to Clive Walford to the right for 9 yard gain
(Jake Wieclaw made PAT) 7:52

7 PLAYS, 52 YARDS, TOP 2:19 UM 31-28

4th Quarter

MIAF TD Stephen Morris passed to Phillip Dorsett to the left for 35 yard gain
(Jake Wieclaw made PAT) 11:38

2 PLAYS, 48 YARDS, TOP 0:24 UM 38-28

UVA TD Michael Rocco passed to Darius Jennings to the right for 5 yard gain
(Drew Jarrett made PAT) 5:33

12 PLAYS, 71 YARDS, TOP 6:05 UM 38-35

MIAF SAF Safety 4:19

0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 UM 40-35

UVA TD Michael Rocco passed to Jake McGee down the middle for 10 yard gain
(2pt attempt failed, Michael Rocco pass to Canaan Severin) 0:06

17 PLAYS, 87 YARDS, TOP 2:32 VA 41-40

Team Stats

MIAMI UVA
First Downs 20 27
Plays-Net Yards 59-420 85-482
Rushes-Yds 33-233 33-94
Passing Yds 187 388
Passes 18-26-0 40-52-1
Punts 4-136 3-105
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yds 6-42 6-35
SACKS 0-0 0-0
Time of Poss. 23:46 36:14

Individual Stats

RUSHING

MIAMI: Duke Johnson 16-150, Mike James 12-52, Stephen Morris 5-31

UVA: Kevin Parks 12-42, Darius Jennings 1-21, Clifton Richardson 3-12, Michael Rocco 4-7,
Perry Jones 10-6, Phillip Sims 3-6

PASSING

MIAMI: Stephen Morris 17-25-179-0, Duke Johnson 1-1-8-0

UVA: Michael Rocco 29-37-300-0, Phillip Sims 11-14-88-0, Perry Jones 0-1-0-1

RECEIVING

MIAMI: Phillip Dorsett 6-103, Allen Hurns 4-37, Mike James 2-17, Clive Walford 2-13,
Herb Waters 1-8, Davon Johnson 1-6, Duke Johnson 1-4, Maurice Hagens 1--1

UVA: Dominique Terrell 9-127, Darius Jennings 7-57, Perry Jones 7-37, Kevin Parks 4-36,
Jake McGee 4-26, Tim Smith 3-65, E.J. Scott 3-25, Miles Gooch 1-7, Colter Phillips 1-6,
Zachary Swanson 1-2

*Drive Chart Below
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Team
Virginia
Miami (FL)
Virginia
Miami (FL)
Virginia
Miami (FL)
Virginia
Miami (FL)
Virginia
Miami (FL)
Virginia
Miami (FL)
Virginia
Miami (FL)
Virginia
Miami (FL)
Virginia
Miami (FL)
Virginia
Miami (FL)
Virginia
Miami (FL)
Virginia
Miami (FL)

Start
Poss
KO
KO
KO
KO
KO
KO
KO
INT
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
PUNT
KO
PUNT
FUMB
PUNT
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
KO

Clock Ball On

15:00 25
11:00 25
8:32 22
5:21

5:21 48
1:40 13
14:56 15
11:32 48
8:16 24
4:00 28
0:25 26
15:00 25
12:06 20
10:11 48
7:52 25
2:41 3
13:40 2
12:02 opp 48
11:38 29
5:33 opp 41
4:27 12
4:19 47
2:38 13
0:06 30

End
Poss
TD
TD
TD
TD
TD
TD
INT
FG
TD
PUNT
HALF
PUNT
PUNT
TD
PUNT
FUMB
PUNT
TD
TD
PUNT
SAF
PUNT
TD
HALF

Clock
11:00
8:32
5:33
5:21
1:40
14:56
11:32
8:16
4:00
0:25
0:00
12:06
10:11
7:52
2:41
13:40
12:02
11:38
5:33
4:27
4:19
2:38
0:06
0:00

Ball On

36
opp 13

48
27

31
21

opp 34
opp 2

opp 39

opp 47
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YDS
75
75
78

52
87
21
39
76
20

52
41
95

48
71

-12

87

TOP
4:00
2:28
2:59
0:00
3:41
1:44
3:24
3:16
4:16
3:35
0:25
2:54
1:55
2:19
5:11
4:01
1:38
0:24
6:05
1:06
0:08
1:41
2:32
0:06



